



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary
T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

DATED: 21.08.2018

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2018

President

S. Sivakumar

M.: 9486102121

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

Shri Anupam Shrivastava, CMD, BSNL, New Delhi -110 001

Subject:

One day basic pay donation in relief fund of Chief Minister of Kerala to help the affected families of flood prone areas of Kerala.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, we would like to draw your kind attention that the CWC working meeting of AIBSNLEA held at Dehradun on 18th and 19th August 2018 has decided to donate one day basic pay of the members of AIBSNLEA towards the relief fund of Chief Minister Kerala for helping the affected families of flood prone areas of Kerala.

We would, therefore, request you to kindly direct the concerned authorities to deduct one day basic pay of the members of AIBSNLEA towards the relief fund of Chief Minister Kerala for helping the affected families of flood prone areas of Kerala under Section 80G of IT Act.

With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely

(S. Sivakumar) President (PRAHLAD RAI)
General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action please:

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi – 110001

2. The GM (CA), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi - 110001

3. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi – 110001